NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

Lake County, Indiana License Bond

				J	Bond No.: B0509844	
KNOW	V ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, that	City Sanitary Sewe	r Cleaning Co., LLC	:	
located	d at (address/city/sta	e/zip) 1755 N Jay S	St, Griffith, IN 463	19-1117		as
are held	d and firmly bound	unto the Board of Com	missioners of the Coun	ty of Lake, State of In	ety (hereinafter called Su ndiana and any Cities, n the full and just sum of	
Dollars	s (\$ 5,000.00		d to said Obligee, its succ		r the payment thereof we	ell and
	be made, we jointly by these presents.	and severally bind our	rselves, our heirs, execute	ors, administrators, suc	cessors and assigns	
		E ABOVE OBLIGATION	ON ARE SUCH, that anitary Sewer Service		licens	se, and
· · · · · · · ·	torto, me i imerpar	<u> </u>				
			mless the Obligee or any ag from the issuance of sa			
	REAS, the said Princ		respects to the ordinance	es and building codes of work, and	of the Obligee while	2
				_		4
WHER	REAS, the effective of	late of this bond is	December 31st , 20	22		4
WIILK	CEAS, the effective of	ate of this bolid is	, 20			္တင္သ
ncludi			to the Principal who sha then this obligation shall			2022-039445
				h		\approx
	DEFINITE TERM	ending December	31st , 20 _23 unle	ess renewed by Contin	uation Certificate.	
TISH	HERERY AGREED	AND UNDERSTOOD.	that	'()x		ᇳ
(1)	Regardless of the nu thereafter, the aggre	mber of years this bond gate liability of the Sure	d shall remain in force an	o the penal sum of this	s bond and any payment	€ 5
	effective date of suc being understood ar	h thirty (30) day cancel d agreed, however, that	llation notice, the surety i t the said principal and sa	s discharged and relied aid Surety will be liable	o the obligee and on the ved of any liability, it e for any loss accruing u cess of the penalty of the	ip i
SIGNE	ED, SEALED AND	DELIVERED this 24	th day of Octobe	, 20 _22_		
Princip	pal; City Sanita	ry Sewer Cleaning Co	b., LLC	Surety:	The Cincinnati Insu	urance Compar
Ву:	Monna.	m Khu	Attorney-in-Fa	By:	n Je Sura	alfa
6	Printed	name and title	1			an insurance
		affirm, under the pena	lities of perjury, that I have	ve taken reasonable ca	re to redact	CINCINNATI
Princip By:	Junea Junea Printed	name and title	n	By:	MJ Surg	al)

each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Power of Attorney must be attached to the bond to be valid

25 CS RA

NOTAN OF THE BINCH STANDERS OF THE BINCH STA

Fairfield, Ohio

B0509844

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY and THE CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, corporations organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having their principal offices in the City of Fairfield, Ohio therein collectively called the "Companies", do hereby constitute and appoint

M.J. Pampalone, Jr.

of Merrillville IN

their true and legal Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity it more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and deliver on behalf of the Companies as Surety, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings or other like instruments, as follows:

Five Thousand Dollars \$ 5,000.00

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of The Cincinnati Insurance Company and the Cincinnati Casually Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESGIVED, this the President or any Senior Wee President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Althreys-in-Fact. of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may with or without cause modify or previous any such appointment operation; Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Vocaniany such appointment operation; Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Vocaniany as if they had been didly executed antacknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company; and

RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or any Senjor Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facishile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Vice President and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facishile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate aring such the company and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so previously and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies, have caused these presents to be sealed with their corporate seals; duly attested by their President or any Senior Vice President this 16th day of March, 2021.

CORPORATE S E A L

STATE OF OHIO .

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Tople Le Vertre

On this 16th day of March, 2021 before the came the above-named President or Senior Vice President of The Cincinnati Insuffance Company and The Cincinnati Casualty Company, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed the preceding instrument are the concrate seals of said Companies and the coparate seals and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporations.

Keith Collett, Attorney at Law Notary Public - State of Ohio

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147-03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Vice-President of The Cincinnati Insurance Company and The Cincinnati Casualty Company, hereby certify that the above is the Original Power of Attorney Issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seal of said Companies at Fairfield, Ohio, this 24th day

October 2022





BN-1457 (3/21)

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

I, <u>Lori Sue Steere</u>, Notary Public of <u>Lake</u> County, in the State of <u>Indiana</u> do hereby certify that <u>M.J. Pampalone</u>, <u>Jr.</u> Attorney-in-Fact, of the <u>Cincinnati Insurance Company</u> who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument, for and on behalf of the <u>Cincinnati Insurance Company</u> for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

purposes therein set forth.		
Ol.		
-Given under my hand and not	arial seal at my office in the City of Merri	liville in said County, this
_24th_day of _ 1 October		
	A.D. 2022 STEERE LORI SUE PLONIE LORI SUE A Indiana 17. 2022 SEAut of mother 1821	
1	A.D. 2022 Cream Control of the Contr	
	Connex on State State	Le >
	Commission Occ Me	e Steve
i	NY CWotary Public	
		•
	12/17/2022	Lake
1	My Commission Expires	County of Residence
1		,
1	661671	
	Commission Number	
	4	
	17.	
	£ .	
1	P	
		·
1		
1		0/0/0
I		· (Q)
,		